
2022-23 San Diego State Women’s Basketball Schedule 
 
As of Sept. 30, 2022 
 
Day Date Opponent     Time    
Mon. Nov. 7 at Stanford     7 p.m. 
Wed. Nov. 9 vs. San Diego Christian   6 p.m. 
Sat. Nov. 12 vs. Antelope Valley    1 p.m. 
Tues. Nov. 15  vs. Southeastern Louisiana   6 p.m. 
Fri. Nov. 18  vs. Portland     6 p.m. 
Tues. Nov. 22  vs. Grambling State    6 p.m. 
Fri. Nov. 25  vs. Seattle     2 p.m. 
Thurs. Dec. 1 at UC San Diego     7 p.m. 
Sun. Dec. 4  vs. San Francisco (at Chase Center)  2:30 p.m. 
Wed. Dec. 7  vs. Sacramento State    11 a.m. 
Sat. Dec. 10  vs. San Diego      1 p.m. 
Tues. Dec. 20  vs. Miami (Ohio) (West Palm Beach Invite)  TBD 
Wed. Dec. 21  vs. Georgia (West Palm Beach Invite)  TBD 
Thurs. Dec. 29 at Boise State*     TBD 
Sat. Dec. 31  at Utah State*      TBD 
Thurs.  Jan. 5  vs. Nevada*     6 p.m. 
Sat. Jan. 7  vs. UNLV     1 p.m.   
Wed. Jan. 11  at Fresno State     TBD 
Sat. Jan. 14  vs. Boise State*    1 p.m. 
Mon. Jan. 16  at Colorado State*    5:30 p.m. 
Thurs. Jan. 19  vs. New Mexico*    11 a.m. 
Sat. Jan. 21  at Wyoming*     TBD 
Thurs Jan. 26  vs. Fresno State*    6 p.m. 
Sat. Jan. 28 vs. San Jose State*    1 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 4  at New Mexico*     TBD 
Thurs. Feb. 9  at Nevada*     TBD 
Sat. Feb. 11 at San Jose State*    TBD 
Thurs. Feb. 16 vs. Colorado State*    6 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 18  vs. Wyoming*     1 p.m. 
Sat. Feb. 25  at UNLV*     TBD 
Tues. Feb. 28  vs. Air Force     6 p.m. 
 
Home games in Bold 
* Indicates Mountain West contest 
Times listed in Pacific 
All home games at Steve Fisher Court at Viejas Arena 


